



NETWORK *Notification*

Notice Date: April 20, 2023
To: Indiana Medicaid Providers
From: CareSource
Subject: Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) Form Updates
Effective Date: January 1, 2023

Summary

Effective Jan. 1, 2023, the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) discontinued the use of Certificates of Medical Necessity (CMNs) and Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Information Forms (DIFs). As a result, Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) updated the CMN for Oxygen and DME Information Form for Enteral and Parenteral Nutrition. The updated forms are located on the [Indiana Medicaid for Providers Forms page](#).

Questions?

For further information, please refer to [IHCP Banner BR202308](#). You may also contact CareSource's Health Partner Services at **1-844-607-2831** Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. Eastern Time (ET).

IN-MED-P-1979100

Issue Date: 4/19/2023

OMPP Approved: 4/17/2023